## **Notice of Determination**

21-2019-072 Appe

Appendix D

To:  Office of Planning and Research			From: Public Agency: Corte Madera Public Works Dept.	
نشع	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 300 Tamalpais Drive	
X	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Corte Madera, CA 94925	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: R.J. Suokko, Sr. Civil Engineer	
	· · · · ·	odulamento, on 50014	Phone:415-927-5118	manifolds and a require year that the terms of the definition has been deposited and the contract of the contr
	County Clerk County of: Marin Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 247 San Rafael, CA 94903		Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:	
	dan italadi, dit 34000	- Particularity and was the Politican in the well did not a blank or think or about page for a machine project		•
	-		Contact:	ern by Programme of the Control of t
			Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019039024				
Project Title: Central Marin Regional Pathways Gap Closure Project				
Project Applicant: Town of Corte Madera Public Works Department				
Project Location (include county): Marin County; Nellen Avenue and Wornum Drive  SHELLY SCOTT  MARIN COUNTY CLERK BY: C. SANCHEZ Deputy				
Project Description: The project involves providing pedestrian, bicycle, and vehicular improvements on Wornum Drive, Nellen Avenue and Fifer Avenue in the Town of Corte Madera. The multi-use pathway on Wornum Drive would be improved. A roundabout at Nellen Avenue/Wornum Drive would be constructed. A 2-way cycle track would be constructed on Nellen Avenue. The pedestrian/bicycle crossing at Fifer Ave. and Nellen would be improved. The project would enable vehicular access to southbound Nellen Ave. via eastbound Fifer Avenue. The project is estimated to be completed in 10 months but the start date has not been established.				
This is to advise that the Town of Corte Madera has approved the above				
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)				
described project on April 16, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
described project.				
<ol> <li>The project [⋈ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [⋈ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [⋈ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Town of Corte Madera Public Works Department				
Signature (Public Agency): The Title: SENIAL CIVIL ENGINEER				
Date: April 16, 2019 Date Received for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research				
ADD O O DOLO				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

APR 26 2019 STATE CLEARING HOUSE